**Absolent Group** 



## Absolent Group opens a new company in Japan

Absolent Group opens a new company in Japan, Absolent Group Japan K.K., that will serve as a basis for sales in Japan. It will also support customer development of Japanese customers in the wider APAC region and globally.

In order to pursue the Japanese market, the third largest economy globally and with a large share of heavy machining industries, Absolent Group has opened a new office in the Nagoya area in Japan.

"The Japanese market is very interesting for Absolent Group. Having customers with high requirements in quality and reliability, it is a good fit for Absolent Group", says Andreas Johansson, President APAC

This is a long-term investment in development of not only the Japanese domestic market, but also Japanese companies with factories throughout APAC, and globally.

"Japanese customers are becoming increasingly aware of having clean air in their factories and the effect on quality and reliability. With more electronic content in Automotive products, requirements on cleanliness increases as well", says Andreas Johansson.

Absolent Group has established itself as a prominent and highly competent supplier of oil mist, oil smoke and dust filters. We offer the highest quality and genuine know-how in every part of our organization with a strong focus on innovation and customized solutions.

## **Contact:**

Axel Berntsson, CEO Absolent Group, +46 510 48 40 00 Andreas Johansson, President APAC, Absolent AB, +86 186 2186 7648 andreas.johansson@absolent.com

The Absolent Group share is traded on Nasdaq First North Growth Market. Company Certified Adviser is Erik Penser Bank. Tel 08-463 83 00. E-Mail: certifiedadviser@penser.se